

January 27, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2134

Page 1, line 1, remove "4.1-08-04,"

Page 1, line 3, remove "and"

Page 1, line 3, after "transfer" insert "; and to provide an expiration date"

Page 1, remove lines 10 through 23

Page 2, remove the overstrike over line 4

Page 2, line 5, remove "1. Up to fifty percent of any nonrefunded assessments collected under"

Page 2, line 6, after the first comma insert "including efforts that focus on honeybee colony health."

Page 2, line 6, overstrike the second comma and insert immediately thereafter an underscored semicolon

Page 2, remove lines 8 and 9

Page 2, line 15, remove the overstrike over "~~consults with~~"

Page 2, line 16, remove "obtains the consent of"

Page 3, after line 3, insert:

"SECTION 5. EXPIRATION DATE. This Act is effective through June 30, 2015, and after that date is ineffective."

Renumber accordingly